Introduced	by		Council Bill No	R 82-23	
A RESOLUTION					
	designating the Grants Administrator as the City's authorized representative to the Missouri Department of Natural Resources for a State Revolving Fund Program loan under the Missouri Clean Water Law for a lead service line inventory.				
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURIAS FOLLOWS:					
SECTION 1. Grants Administrator Andrew Wyatt, or in the absence of Andrew Wyatt such other person appointed by the City Manager as the Grants Administrator, is hereby designated as the City's authorized representative to execute and file applications on behalf of the City of Columbia, Missouri with the Missouri Department of Natura Resources for a State Revolving Fund Program loan under the Missouri Clean Water Law for a lead service line inventory.					
SECTION 2. Grants Administrator Andrew Wyatt, or in the absence of Andrew Wyatt such other person appointed by the City Manager as the Grants Administrator, is hereby authorized and directed to furnish such information as the Missouri Department of Natural Resources may reasonably request in connection with any such application which is herein authorized, to sign all necessary documents on behalf of the applicant, to furnish such assurances to the Missouri Department of Natural Resources as may be required by law or regulation, and to receive payment on behalf of the applicant.					
ADO	PTED this	day of		, 2023.	
ATTEST:					
City Clerk			Mayor and Presiding	Officer	
APPROVEI	O AS TO FORM:				

City Counselor